
Physiotherapy 

UNIVERSITY OF SASSARI - DEPT OF MEDICINE SURGERY AND PHARMACY
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Academic Year 2025/2026

First Year - cohort 2025/2026

Year
Semes

ter
Code Course Unit ECTS

Module 
code

Module
Module 
ECTS

40000000 HUMAN ANATOMY 2

40001184 CYTOLOGY AND HISTOLOGY 1

40000013 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 3

A002549
PROFESSIONAL DEONTOLOGY AND EVIDENCE BASED PRACTICE 

IN PHYSIOTHERAPY
2

40000172
DEMOGRAPHIC, ETHNOLOGICAL AND 

ANTHROPOLOGICALDISCIPLINES
1

A001052 GENERAL AND SPECIAL PEDAGOGY 2

40000133 PSYCHOLOGY 2

40004083 BIOCHEMISTRY WITH ELEMENTS OF CHEMISTRY 2

40000126 APPLIED BIOLOGY 1

40000006 APPLIED PHYSICS 2

10170300 COMPUTER SCIENCE 1

40002127 2

40002071 NEUROPHYSIOLOGY 2

A001042 FUNCTIONAL ANATOMY OF THE LOCOMOTOR APPARATUS 2

A002564 BIOMECHANICS OF THE LOCOMOTOR APPARATUS 1

10780200 2

A002550 ERGONOMICS AND HANDLING OF LOADS IN CLINICAL PRACTICE 1

A001044 PHYSIOLOGY OF THE LOCOMOTOR APPARATUS 2

1 2 40004723 PROFESSIONAL LABORATORY 3

1 2 40000424 ENGLISH LANGUAGE 6

40000171 GENETICS 1

11110008 MICROBIOLOGY AND CLINICAL MICROBIOLOGY 2

40000019 GENERAL PATHOLOGY 1

1 2 10000305 TRAINING 15

PROPEDEUTICAL SCIENCES 6

MORPHOLOGICAL AND FUNCTIONAL BASES 6

NEUROSCIENCE BASES 4

FUNCTIONAL BASES OF THE 
MUSCOLOSKELETAL SYSTEM

8

1 1 40004079

1 1 A000444

1 1 A001038 RELATIONAL PSYCHOLOGICAL BASES 7

1 2 A001043

1 2 A002551
MICROBIOLOGY, PATHOLOGY AND 

GENETICS

1 2 A001045

4
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Second Year - cohort 2024/2025

Year
Semes

ter
Code Course Unit ECTS

Module 
code

Module
Module 
ECTS

A002553 SURGERY OF THE LOCOMOTOR APPARATUS 2

A002555 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN MUSCULOSKELETIC CONTEXT 2

10000578 LOCOMOTOR SYSTEM DISEASES 2

A002554 REHABILITATION PATHS IN MUSCULOSKELETAL SCOPE 1

A002565 REHABILITATION TECHNOLOGIES 1

A002562 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN NEUROLOGICAL SCOPE 2

40001779 GERIATRICS 1

A002561 NEUROLOGY AND NEUROSURGERY 3

40002075 NEUROPSYCHOLOGY 1

A002560 REHABILITATION PATHS IN NEUROLOGICAL SCOPE 2

40000251 DERMATOLOGY 1

10M10531 IMAGING DIAGNOSTICS 1

A002558 MASSOTHERAPY AND PHYSIOTHERAPY IN RHEUMATOLOGY 1

A002557 REHABILITATION PATHS IN RHEUMATOLOGICAL AREA 1

40000213 RHEUMATOLOGY 1

2 2 A002563 BIOINGEGNERIA E BIOMECCANICA 2

A002568 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN EVOLUTIONARY AGE 2

A002570 ASSISTED INTERVENTIONS WITH ANIMALS 1

40004434
DISEASES OF THE LOCOMOTOR APPARATUS IN CHILDREN AND 

ADOLESCENTS
1

40000094 PEDIATRIC NEUROPSYCHIATRY 1

A002569 NEURORIABILITATION OF THE EVOLUTIONARY AGE 2

A002567 PEDIATRICS AND NEONATOLOGY 2

A002566 REHABILITATION PATHS IN THE EVOLUTIONARY AGE 1

2 2 A003845 TRAINING AND CLINICAL PRACTICE 20

2 2 40004062 FURTHER TRAINING ACTIVITIES 4

8

9

PHYSIOTHERAPY IN MUSCLE-SKELETAL 
DYSFUNCTIONS

1 A002559

2 2 40004422

PHYSIOTHERAPY IN NEUROLOGICAL 
DYSFUNCTIONS

5

2 1 A002552

2

DEVELOPMENTAL AGE DISEASES AND 
REHABILITATION

2 1 A002556 RHEUMATOLOGY AND DERMATOLOGY

10
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Third Year - cohort  2023/2024

Year
Semes

ter
Code Course Unit ECTS

Module 
code

Module
Module 
ECTS

40000197 LABOUR LAW 1

A002581 PHYSIOTHERAPY MANAGEMENT 1

40200159 FORENSIC MEDICINE 1

40000200 BUSINESS ORGANIZATION 1

A002575 PHYSIOTHERAPY IN SPORTS ENVIRONMENT 2

40000260 CARDIOVASCULAR DISEASES 1

10710410 DISEASES OF THE RESPIRATORY SYSTEM 2

40000117 PHYSICAL AND REHABILITATIVE MEDICINE 1

40000099 INTERNAL MEDICINE 1

A002572 REHABILITATION CARDIOREXPIRATORY 2

A002574 TRAUMATOLOGY OF SPORT 1

40000020 GENERAL SURGERY 1

10700065 VASCULAR SURGERY 1

10000282 MEDICAL ONCOLOGY 1

A002578 REHABILITATION OF THE SURGICAL PATIENT 2

40001651 GYNAECOLOGY AND OBSTETRICS 1

A002580 REHABILITATION OF PELVIC FLOOR 1

40000107 UROLOGY 1

11080022 PHARMACOLOGY 1

40100114 APPLIED GENERAL HYGIENE 1

40000210 OCCUPATIONAL MEDICINE 1

A002576 RADIOTHERAPY AND RADIOPROTECTION 1

11080008 MEDICAL STATISTICS 1

3 2 40004438 TRAINING AND CLINICAL PRACTICE 25

3 40004077 STUDENT OPTIONAL ACTIVITIES 3

3 10000008 FINAL TEST 5

3 2 A002579 UROGINECOLOGICAL REHABILITATION 3

3 2 A002577 REHABILITATION IN SURGICAL AREA 5

3 2 40001466 PREVENTION SCIENCE 5

3 1 40004440 MANAGEMENT IN HEALTH AREA 4

3 1 A002571 SPECIALIST MEDICINE AND REHABILITATION 10


